IMMANUEL LUTHERAN NINA PHILLIPS TRUST FUND TUITION-ONLY SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATIONS GUIDELINES

Dear Nina Phillips Scholarship Applicant:

Thank you for your interest in our Trust Fund Scholarship Award. Each year Immanuel Lutheran Church (ILC) <u>awards a tuition-only</u> scholarship to one or possibly two deserving students who are seeking to achieve a BS, BA or other degree from institutions of higher learning or from a trade school.

Each Scholarship is a single award in the amount of \$1,500. To be considered for an award, the applicant must submit a written application and an essay on plans and goals by Sunday, <u>May 5, 2024</u> to be e-mailed to:

Trustee and Scholarship Chair Scholarship Committee ILC Trust Fund Scholarshipapplication.ilc@gmail.com

Your application for the scholarship must include the following:

- A written summary of educational goals and career plans
- School applied to and/or letters of acceptance
- This signed form

Applications are not meant not be voluminous as each written statement need not be longer than one typewritten page. The review committee is looking for quality and not quantity. Our goal is to make the application process easy and not **requiring a lot of work.**

APPLICATIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO ILC ON OR BEFORE <u>SUNDAY, MAY 5, 2024</u> TO BE CONSIDERED.

I have read the requirements for the tuition-only scholarship and agree to them.

Name

Date

General comments regarding the Tuition-only Scholarships and Award Process:

- A committee established by the ILC Trust Fund Board of Trustees shall administer the selection process for awards.
- The award shall be presented at a June, 2024 Church Service on an exact date to be determined.
- There are no restrictions on age, gender, religion or race and recipients should be planning on or attending a college, technical school of higher learning, or trade school.
- If the Scholarship Selection Committee determines that no applicant meets the minimum requirement for a scholarship, then no award shall be given.
- If selected for an award, it is the student's responsibility to arrange for the school to provide to the ILC Trust Fund proof of enrollment, an I.D. number and an official college or university address where the scholarship funds are to be sent before payment can be made.
- The Trust Fund Board of Trustees reserves the right to make a final selection for the award. The award will be based upon the written application statements, the West Valley College representative recommendation and the required essay.

Please review the above information regarding our Trust Fund Scholarship Program. We look forward to all students who are eligible to submit applications by <u>Sunday, May 5, 2024.</u>

Thank you very much.

Matt: 1:23 – " and his name shall be called Immanuel, which means God is with us."